voraus-
Waurftag

Affenpinscher

12439 Berlin Fichtner BUTZEMANNHAUS 030/6317173  www.butzemannhaus.net 06112018 07012019  pEBRECHT zg&%%‘%gghi%%%&ﬁ; 12.33.)23621%1/45/ s
58453 Witten Ebbrecht ROMERSBERGER HOF  02302/1797020 www.zwergschnauzer-vom-roemersbergerhofde 27112018 28012019 SREADIEMOLAE/ 211201675

Zwergpinscher

22045 Hamburg Mosert LITTLEVAGABOND 040/51326954 www.zwingerfromlittlevagabond.com 16.11.2018  17.01.2019 gg%f%lDD}écsﬂf\}li\L]FX/&IJ??gé(g.go/lit(r)é'2014 /st

40764 Langenfeld Wachholder COMTESSA'S 02173/82499  www.comtessas-deutschepinscher.de L2018 12012019 O O A 4y o013 /T

84166 Adlkofen Theisen DELFHARO 08707/9386508 www.delfharo.de 26112018 27012019 SO Ay Ok LOWENGASSE /10.08.2015 / st
97906 Faulbach Reis FRANCONIA 09392/934385  www.von-franconia.de 14112018 15012019 FREANDO VOM :‘yég%ﬁgg&\}&ofé%gégﬁ il
33758 SchloB Holte-Stukenbrock Sporn ELFENZAUBER 05207/87879  www.zwergpinscher-sporn.de 18112018 19012019 ooy XY SOV L 2 PRIOR e // 4112013 st
53347 Alfter Naiakshina ALMINORIS 0228/7482479  www.alminoris.de 06112018 07012019  FAVENY SOVETHIE [ ZAMK  PRIORAJI4.1L2015 fsr
53347 Alfter Naiakshina ALMINORIS 0228/7482479  www.alminoris.de 14112018 15.01.2019 Xﬁ%&?ggi{?g% f?&%‘:ﬁ&lﬂﬁ‘/ 14.11.2015 / sc
53347 Alfter Naiakshina ALMINORIS 0228/7482479  www.alminoris.de 04112018 05012019 (AYIY Y SOVETRIK 12 £AMICA PRIORA [ 14112015 fsr
92283 Lauterhofen Riedel ALTEN KRAMERHOE  09186/902041 www kramerhof.de 05.11.2018  06.01.2019  YOSHIVON DER RHEINEBENE / 28.05.2013 / st

CHERIE Z IRU / 21.04.2011 / st
Deutscher Pinscher

ENNO VOM SUNDERBEK / 13.10.2012 / ¢

33034 Brakel Verhoeven KAISER HAUS 05272/5986 www.deutsche-pinscher-vom-kaiser-haus.de 08.11.2018 09.01.2019 DAMAI MAYBEL VOM KAISER HAUS / 01.09.2016 /
17126 Jarmen Vob NORDKRISTALL 039997/13786 www.nordkristall.de 25112018 26.01.2019 gﬁg}i?\svxgoMMN%%R&%és&AL% s aL3 s

29579 Emmendorf Schiitze SCHUTZENGRUND 05875/9886488 www.pinscher-schuetzengrund.de 02112018 03012019  ROCKY EA%%?(%@YSL“{[ASDCE{}}%EE%?}%&{ 22016 /st
67822 Niederhausen Lamb APPELTAL 06362/993214  www.appeltal-pinscher.de 27.112018  28.01.2019 85%%;%@3@ S o

73266 Bissingen Heer BISSINGER SEE 07023/942013 27.11.2018  2801.2019  ZIPPO VON DER RHEINEBENE / 28.06.2013 / st

AYLEEN VOM BISSINGER SEE /24.09.2014 / sr
Zwergschnauzer-pfeffer-salz

PEPPI VON DEN PANKETEUFELN / 04.09.2013 / ps
GINNY VOM AHRENSFELD /21.12.2012/ ps

TOMBOLA'S GERONIMO (FCI) / 02.05.2011 / ps
DAYLIGHT VOM ALB-FILSTAL / 25.01.2015 / ps

49565 Bramsche Frese AHRENSFELD 05461/3473 www.schnauzervomahrensfeld.de 25.11.2018 26.01.2019

73079 Siien Thonhofer ALB-FILSTAL 07162/44418  www.zwergschnauzer-vom-albfilstal.de 24.11.2018 25.01.2019
Zwergschnauzer-schwarz

GENTLY BORN SCHREIBIKUS / 09.02.2017 /' s

04509 Delitzsch Hinze HELLA-HOF 034202/50702 www.vom-hella-hof.de 03.11.2018 04.01.2019 NIGHTFIRE VOM HELLA-HOF / 24.05.2014 / s
. CHINON'S UNCONDITIONAL JOY /23.02.2015/ ss
09130 Chemnitz Vagman WAGRAS HOPE 0371/4047498 14.11.2018 15.01.2019 BACCARA BEST OF WAGRAS HOPE / 11.01.2012 / ss
. . . KELLY'S SUPER STAR/02.11.2012 /s
18107 Elmenhorst Grewe-Lobelt DEVILS DARLING 0381/21063258 www.devils-darling.com 18.11.2018 19.01.2019 DEVILS DARLING AND ONE / 28.10.2014 / s
22846 Norderstedt Giza KATRAINS 040/35772322 www.katrains.de 21.11.2018 22.01.2019 GOOFY VON DER ALSTERQUELLE /06.04.2015 /5

BELLA VON DER ALSTERQUELLE /23.04.2011 /s

Stand: 18.12.2018



Zwergschnauzer-schwarg

34127 Kassel
46348 Raesfeld

97277 Neubrunn

Zwergschnauzer-schwarz-silber

06847 Dessau

09130 Chemnitz
15898 Neuzelle
21493 Schwarzenbek
21493 Schwarzenbek
35713 Eschenburg
47546 Kalkar

49565 Bramsche
57399 Kirchhundem

58453 Witten

Zwergschnauzer-weif
15517 Fiirstenwalde

34127 Kassel

Schnauzer-pfeffer-salz
37671 Hoxter-Liitmarsen
46514 Schermbeck

91757 Treuchtlingen

Schnauzer-schwarz
26736 Krummhom
26736 Krummhom

34431 Marsberg-Meerhof
49624 Loningen

67659 Kaiserslautern

67659 Kaiserslautern

Stand: 18.12.2018

Queiller
Fischer

Brand

Stiller
Vagman
Miiller
Ulrich
Ulrich
Gerner
Baumann
Frese
Tigges

Ebbrecht

Witt

Queiler

Brune
Mumm

Seubert

Kyselicova
Kyselicova
Kemper-Drexhage
Thole

Schmitt

Schmitt

SCHWARZEN HEXE
ISSELQUELLE

SCHLOSSBERG

GRAUEN PAPAGEI
WAGRAS HOPE
RAUSCHEBART'S
BLACK BEATLE'S
BLACK BEATLE'S

WILHELMSTURM

UNTEREN NIEDERRHEIN 02824/3839

AHRENSFELD
BREUKERS

ROMERSBERGER HOF

SCHNEEWITTCHENHOF

SCHWARZEN HEXE

LUTMARSER TAL
GRAFEN ZU GAHLEN

KETTENBACH

BORSEUS

BORSEUS

PICKS HAUS
HASETALER LAND
KAISER BARBAROSSA

KAISER BARBAROSSA

0561/523472  www.vonderschwarzenhexe.de
02865/7638
09307/461 www.riesen-zwergschnauzer.de
0340/511681  www.vom-grauen-papagei.de
0371/4047498

www.zwergschnauzer-rauschebarts.de
04151/6230 www.black-beatles.jimdo.com
04151/6230 www.black-beatles.jimdo.com
02774/7036585

www.vom-unteren-niederrhein.de
05461/3473 www.schnauzervomahrensfeld.de

02723-740830 www.von-den-breukers.de

02302/1797020 www.zwergschnauzer-vom-roemersberger-hof.de

03361/5245

0561/523472  www.vonderschwarzenhexe.de
05271/2731 www.schnauzer-vom-luetmarser-tal.de
02853/4309 www.mumm-schnauzer.de

09142/2048387 www.schnauzer-seubert.de

04923/9274903 www.borseus.de

04923/9274903 www.borseus.de

0172/5447266

05432/58166 ~ www.schnauzer-vom-hasetaler-land.de
0631/73492 www.schnauzer-kaiser-barbarossa.de
0631/73492 www.schnauzer-kaiser-barbarossa.de

29.11.2018

25.11.2018

27.11.2018

17.11.2018

10.11.2018

10.11.2018

11.11.2018

19.11.2018

22.11.2018

13.11.2018

12.11.2018

03.11.2018

13.11.2018

07.11.2018

30.11.2018

17.11.2018

03.11.2018

18.11.2018

15.11.2018

14.11.2018

11.11.2018

09.11.2018

05.11.2018

04.11.2018

30.01.2019

26.01.2019

28.01.2019

18.01.2019

11.01.2019

11.01.2019

12.01.2019

20.01.2019

23.01.2019

14.01.2019

13.01.2019

04.01.2019

14.01.2019

08.01.2019

31.01.2019

18.01.2019

04.01.2019

19.01.2019

16.01.2019

15.01.2019

12.01.2019

10.01.2019

06.01.2019

05.01.2019

SONNTAG VON DER KONIGSSAULE / 16.03.2008 / s
SLOWINE ZLATO BELIEVE IN YOU / 03.04.2012 / s

GRAN TORINO VOM LANSTROPER WASSERTURM /25.09.2014 / s
BALI VON DER ISSELQUELLE / 26.03.2011 / s

DREAMKISS ILLUSION COMES TRUE /28.04.2016 / s
KISS-SUNSHINE VOM SCHLOSSBERG / 14.05.2016 / s

MAIJOR VOM DATZETAL / 18.01.2013 / ss
ANTIJE VOM GRAUEN PAPAGEI/ 07.09.2015 / ss

FAMOUS THORIN GRAND CALVERA /24.03.2017 / ss
LACOSTA NUO BJAURYBES / 13.08.2011 / ss

KONIG LUDWIG VON DER FUHRMANNSWACHE /21.05.2015 / ss
RAUSCHEBART'S GUILINA MAXIMA / 17.03.2016 / ss

FAMOUS THORIN GRAND CALVERA /24.03.2017 / ss
GEILE MEILE VOM EHRENMAL / 19.05.2013 / ss
FAMOUS THORIN GRAND CALVERA /24.03.2017 / ss
FLERDIMON FIREFOX /10.03.2017 / ss

GOLTIF TRIUMPH VALTER /19.06.2013 / ss
DANA VOM WILHELMSTURM / 16.04.2012 / ss

RHYTHM OF THE VICTORY SMART MUSTACHE /27.05.2016/ ss
MARTHA VOM UNTEREN NIEDERRHEIN / 26.02.2017 / ss

BARTIJE-KRISCHAN VOM AHRENSFELD /23.07.2017 / ss
RANI VOM AHRENSFELD /20.08.2015 / ss

FIRST-TIME VOM GOLDBACHTAL/ 05.03.2014 / ss
BAKIRA VON DEN BREUKERS / 13.10.2011 / ss

FREDO JENTE V. D'N OPPASSER /22.02.2015 / ss
MONTANA VOM ROMERSBERGER HOF /23.11.2016 / ss

VERY NICE BOY VOM HELLA-HOF / 13.05.2017 / w
AMORE MIA OF VIVA LOS TIOZ /30.05.2016 / w

RAMON EL JOYERO DE LA MARGAUX / 19.05.2015 / w
ICE ICE BABY VON DER SCHWARZEN HEXE / 06.01.2015 / w

VINCENT VOM FIDIBUS /16.10.2014 / ps
FLOH VOM LUTMARSER TAL/24.11.2016 / ps

LORD-NERO HET HOOG OORD /30.05.2011 / ps
KORA VOM GRAFEN ZU GAHLEN / 05.04.2011 / ps

ENZO VOM GOLDDORF / 17.03.2014 / ps
RAPUNZEL VOM ALTEN KRAMERHOF / 08.08.2016 / ps

NABUCCO OD DALAJSKEHO POTOKA / 14.06.2010 / s
XANDRIA OD DALAJSKéHO POTOKA /09.01.2015 /s

AVE CONCORDE MAGNIFIQUE / 30.08.2010 / ps
YENTL OD DALAJSKéHO POTOKA / 18.07.2015 /s

JANGO DES TERRES D'AUNIS /24.02.2014 / s
FINOU-FILA VOM BRIEM-TEAM / 12.10.2013 / s

KUNOS HAGAR /22.02.2011 /s
JULIA VOM HASETALER LAND /23.07.2011 /s

LINUS VOM KAISER BARBAROSSA /27.07.2014 /s
GRACIE VOM KAISER BARBAROSSA /22.06.2012 /s

TRUE BLUE GRAND CALVERA /06.03.2009 / s
QUINY VOM KAISER BARBAROSSA /21.02.2016/ s



Riesenschnauzer-pfeffer-salz

31515 Wunstorf

75177 Pforzheim

Riesenschnauzer-schwarz
14612 Falkensee

16767 Leegebruch

21684 Stade

37308 Rengelrode/Heiligenstadt
38372 Biiddenstedt

58332 Schwelm

67697 Otterberg

74906 Bad Rappenau

88131 Lindau

97277 Neubrunn

Stand: 18.12.2018

Hinrichsen

Slomka

Clauflen
Friem
Lohden
Triimper
Henne
Johnsen
Barzantny
Weilbacher
Wiedemann

Brand

LUTHER SEE

HOHENACKERN

TINI'S MEUTE
BACKOFENBERG
SCHWEDENSPEICHER
BEBER

HENNE'S CLAN
SCHLOB EHRENBERG
WALLONENWALD
TALMUHLE

VILLA AMSEE

SCHLOSSBERG

05031/971809

07231/359688

03322/4399422

03304/250607

0170/2020000

03606/608326

05352/9329921

02336/8193484

0176/63064811

07268/911306

0170/5604653

09307/461

www.riesenschnauzerwelpen.de

www.riesenschnauzer-hohenaeckern.de

www.riesenschnauzerschwarz.com
www.vombackofenberg.de

www.schnauzenkontor.de

www.hennes-clan.de

www.schlossehrenberg.com

www.talmuehle-riesenschnauzer.de
www.villa-amsee.de

www.riesen-zwergschnauzer.de

10.11.2018

11.11.2018

15.11.2018

23.11.2018

15.11.2018

01.11.2018

26.11.2018

03.11.2018

15.11.2018

16.11.2018

02.11.2018

18.11.2018

11.01.2019

12.01.2019

16.01.2019

24.01.2019

16.01.2019

02.01.2019

27.01.2019

04.01.2019

16.01.2019

17.01.2019

03.01.2019

19.01.2019

ARWEN JONAS VON AMBER / 01.07.2013 / ps
HEXE VOM MOISBURGER BERG /25.05.2013 / ps

NAZARRO KRIS KELADOR /09.04.2017 / ps
KURFURSTIN SUNNY VON DEN HOHENACKERN / 08.08.2016 / ps

RION VON ELBERFELD / 01.04.2011 /s
XLAWINA VON GROBIS MEUTE / 08.05.2012 / s

TERROR VOM KELLERGEIST / 12.02.2010/ s
ZUSA ZICKE VOM BACKOFENBERG /24.04.2016 / s

ORAVI VAN DE RIESENHORST / 17.04.2010 / s
FEUERSTEIN FAIZAH VOM SCHWEDENSPEICHER / 01.03.2015 /s

KING VOM BEISETAL /23.11.2013 /s
KAGURA VOM HELLA-HOF /31.07.2013 / s

VANCOUVER VON BLACKMOORE /13.02.2016 / s
PARIS RADINIE / 27.12.2014 / s

IVENHOE VOM SCHLOB EHRENBERG /15.01.2016/ s
ESTELLE VOM SCHLOS EHRENBERG / 18.12.2012 /s

GANDHI VOM BEISETAL /20.10.2011 /s
URMEL VOM LINDELBRUNN / 30.05.2016 / s

KASPER DE LORDSHIP'S /21.10.2014 / s
MISS MONEYPENNY VON DER TALMUHLE /25.07.2016 / s

JANOSCH VON DER GEISTERMUHLE / 30.10.2016 / s
ELISABETH VON DER VILLA AMSEE /22.02.2016/ s

GENTLEMAN GLENN VON ANN-CHATEAU / 19.02.2015 /s
MERCEDES-EXCELLENCE VOM SCHLOSSBERG /21.12.2016 /s



